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POO for legis-
lative com-
mittee. 

No. 279, A.] 	[Published March 22, 1895. 

CHAPTER 53. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to 
persons therein named for expenses incurred 
as legislative visiting committee to state in-
stitutions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated 
out of any money in the state treasury not 
otherwise appropriated, for expenses incurred 
as visiting committee of the legislature for 
1894 and 1895 to state institutions, to R. M. 
Bashford, L. A. Lange and Frank A. Anson 
the sum of one hundred dollars each. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 21, 1895. 

No. 287, A.] 	[Published March 22, 1895. 

CHAPTER  54. 

AN ACT to create lumber inspection district 
number seventeen and to provide an in-
spector therefor, amending section 1730 as 
amended by chapter 225 laws of 1881, chap-
ter 193, laws of 1882, Chapter 112, laws of 
1885, and chapter 387, laws of 1889. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Lumber dis- 	SECTION 1. Section 1730, of the revised stat- 
trict number 17 
rested. 	utes, as amended by chapter 225, of the laws of 



LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 55. 	 113 

1881, chapter 193, of the laws of 1882, chapter 
112, of the laws of 1885, and chapter 387, of the 
laws of 1889, is hereby amended by adding 
thereto the following: "All the territory 
within which logs, timber or lumber are cut 
to be banked on the Wisconsin river north of 
the south boundary line of Oneida county, and 
on the tributaries of said river flowing into the 
same, north of said boundary line, is hereby 
established and shall be known as inspection 
district number seventeen. 

SECTION 2. The governor of the state of Governor to 

Wisconsin shall appoint an inspector of lum- inireaoran. 
ber district number seventeen who shall reside 
and keep his office in the city of Rhinelander, 
in Oneida county, Wisconsin, and shall be re-
sponsible for his acts and the acts of his depu-
ties the same as now provided by law. 

SECTION 3. All acts and parts of acts so far 
as they conflict with this act are hereby re-
pealed. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 21, 1895. 

No. 332, A.] 	[Published March 22, 1895. 

CHAPTER 55. 

AN ACT to authorize the Bank of Barron to 
reduce its capital stock from fifty thousand 
dollars to twenty-five thousand dollars. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The Bank of Barron, located in Authorized to 
the city of Barron, county of Barron, state of IsIgte caPital  
Wisconsin, is hereby authorized to reduce its 
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